GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5461

ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010

PENDING SCHEMES FOR RURAL AREAS

Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Biswal Shri Hemanand ;Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Nagar Shri Surendra
Singh;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Patel Shri Devji;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Reddy Shri Magunta
Srinivasulu;Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Singh Shri Jagada Nand;Singh Shri Jitender ;Singh Shri Rakesh;Sule Supriya ;Vishwanath Shri
Adagur H

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether some of the schemes submitted by the State Governments for sanitation, supply of potable water alongwith schemes for
development of rural areas particularly in backward, hilly and tribals areas are pending with the Union Government for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which the same are pending with the Union Government alongwith the reasons
therefor;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to approve the same, State-wise and scheme-wise; and

(d) the amount of funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for the implementation of these schemes, scheme-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): The proposals for central release are submitted by the State Governments and Union Territory Administrations under all rural
development programmes including sanitation and supply of potable water as per the procedure laid down in the respective
programme guidelines.

(b)&(c): The proposals received from the State Governments are examined with respect to the programme guidelines. The short
comings, if any, in the proposal are referred to the concerned State Government for clarification/rectification. Complete proposals
which meet the guidelines are approved by the Project Sanctioning/Approval Committees setup in the Ministry.

(d): State-wise and scheme-wise funds allocated under the allocation based schemes namely Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana
(SGSY)/National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM), Indira Awaas Yojana(lIAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana(PMGSY), National
Rural Drinking Water Programme(NRDWP) during the current financial year i.e. 2010-11 is given at Annexure - I.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

